RE

Form **PTO-1594**

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

| OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) | 951453 U.S. Patent and Trademark Office |
|---|---|
| Tab settings ⇔⇔⇔ ▼ ▼ | V V V |
| To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. | |
| 1. Name of conveying party(ies): \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ | 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Radio One Licenses, LLC Internal Address: 5900 Princess Garden Pkwy. |
| Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation-State Other | Street Address: 8th Floor City: Lanham State: MD Zip: 20706 Individual(s) citizenship |
| Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 📮 Yes 🌠 No | Association General Partnership |
| 3. Nature of conveyance: | Limited Partnership |
| Assignment 📮 Merger | Corporation-State |
| Security Agreement Change of Name Other Execution Date: December 31, 2001 | If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No |
| 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): | |
| A. Trademark Application No.(s) | B. Trademark Registration No. (5) 2,393,498 JAN 1 1 2002 |
| Additional number(s) at | tached (2) Yes (No |
| 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: | 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: |
| Name: <u>Peter Willsey, Esq.</u> | |
| Internal Address: Cooley Godward, LLP | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 |
| One Freedom Square | Enclosed |
| Reston Town Center | Authorized to be charged to deposit account |
| Street Address: 11951 Freedom Drive | 8. Deposit account number: |
| City: Reston State: VA Zip: 20910 | (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) |
| DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. | |
| To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. | |
| Donna N. Joe Assoc. Gen. Counsel Name of Person Signing Si | 12-28-01 Date |
| Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: | |
| Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231 | |

01/16/2002

01 FC:481

40.00 DP

TRADEMARK REEL: 002426 FRAME: 0023



TESS was last updated on Thu Dec 27 04:11:23 EST 2001

PTO HOME TRADEMARK TESS HOME NEW USER STRUCTURED FREE FORM BROWSE DICT

HELP

Please logout when you are done to release system resources allocated for you.

Record 1 out of 1

Check Status

TARR contains current status, correspondence address and attorney of record for this mark. Use the "Back" button of the Internet Browser to return to TESS)

Typed Drawing

Word Mark

WTLC

Goods and Services

IC 038. US 100 101 104. G & S: radio broadcasting services. FIRST USE: 19681231. FIRST USE IN

COMMERCE: 19681231

Mark Drawing

Code

(1) TYPED DRAWING

Serial Number

75834201

Filing Date

October 28, 1999

Published for

July 18, 2000 Opposition

Registration

Number

2393498

Registration Date October 10, 2000

Owner

(REGISTRANT) Emmis Indiana Broadcasting L.P. composed of Emmis Communications Corporation,

a Indiana corporation LIMITED PARTNERSHIP INDIANA 40 Monument Circle, Suite 700

Indianapolis INDIANA 46204

Assignment

Recorded

ASSIGNMENT RECORDED

Attorney of

Record

E. Victor Indiano

Type of Mark

SERVICE MARK

Register

PRINCIPAL

Live/Dead Indicator

LIVE

PTO HOME TRADEMARK TESS HOME NEW USER STRUCTURED FREE FORM BROWSE DICT

REEL: 002426 FRAME: 0024



U.S. Trademark Electronic Search System (TESS)

TESS was last updated on Thu Dec 27 04:11:23 EST 2001

PTO HOME TRADEMARK TESS HOME NEW USER STRUCTURED FREE FORM BROWSE DICT HELP

Logout

Please logout when you are done to release system resources allocated for you.

Record 1 out of 1

Check Status (TARR contains current status, correspondence address and attorney of record for this mark. Use the "Back" button of the Internet Browser to return to TESS)

Typed Drawing

Word Mark

WTLC

Goods and Services

IC 038. US 100 101 104. G & S: radio broadcasting services. FIRST USE: 19681231. FIRST USE IN

COMMERCE: 19681231

Mark Drawing

Code

(1) TYPED DRAWING

Serial Number

75834201

Filing Date

October 28, 1999

Published for

Opposition

July 18, 2000

Registration

Number

2393498

Registration Date October 10, 2000

Owner

(REGISTRANT) Emmis Indiana Broadcasting L.P. composed of Emmis Communications Corporation,

a Indiana corporation LIMITED PARTNERSHIP INDIANA 40 Monument Circle, Suite 700

Indianapolis INDIANA 46204

Assignment

Recorded

ASSIGNMENT RECORDED

Attorney of

Record

E. Victor Indiano

Type of Mark

SERVICE MARK

Register

PRINCIPAL

Live/Dead Indicator

LIVE

PTO HOME TRADEMARK TESS HOME NEW USER STRUCTURED FREE FORM BROWSE DICT

http://tess.uspto.gov/bin/showfield?f=doc&state=lho9bo.11.1

RECORDED: 01/11/2002

TRADEMARK REEL: 002426 FRAME: 0025